

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 740 OF 1986

CENTRAL BOARD OF D.B. COMMUNITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for intervention and permission to file affidavit and impleading party and With office report)

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 39 of 1991 (With office report)

Date: 12/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon

For Respondent(s)Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.(mentioned by)

Mr. P.H. Parekh ,Adv

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi

M/s. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. Harish J. Javeri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not for today and tomorrow.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER