## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 39/1991

RAICHAND KORSHI SHAH

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MALSHI MEGHJI CHARLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 11/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv. Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri, Adv. Ms Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None appears for the appellant.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent-State does not wish to file additional documents.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar