

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 740/1986

CENTRAL BOARD OF DAWOODI BOHRA COMMUNITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE FIVE HON'BLE JUDGES]

IA No. 2/2002 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 5/2005 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO. 3/2005 -PERMISSION TO FILE APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE
AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT No. 2

IA NO. 9/2005- TO BRING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND PRAYERS

IA NO. 151454/2002- DIRECTIONS

WITH

Crl.A. No. 39/1991 (II-B)

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanklap Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Alam, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Mongia, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.
 Mr. Siddharth Dharamdhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Fali S Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dariaus Khambata, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pravin H Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abeezar Faizullahoy, Adv.
 Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Murtaza Kachwala, Adv.
 Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. M. Algaus Shaikh, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Bajaj, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Amitabh, Adv.
 Mr. Mustafa Maimoon, Adv.
 Mr. Ammar Faizullahoy, Adv.
 for M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

IA 2 Mr. D.J. Khambata, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Abeezar Faizullahoy, Adv.
 Mr. Ammar Faizullahoy, Adv.
 Mr. Murtaza Kachwalla, Adv.
 Mr. Moinuddin Algaus Shaikh, Adv.
 Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
 for M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

IA 5 Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Abeezar Faizullahoy, Adv.
 Mr. Ammar Faizullahoy, Adv.
 Mr. Murtaza Kachwalla, Adv.
 Mr. Moinuddin Algaus Shaikh, Adv.
 Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

**In the conspectus of the arguments advanced
 in the Court, judgment/order reserved.**

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**[POONAM VAID]
 COURT MASTER (NSH)**

* I.A. 7 -application for bring on record Lrs. Of petitioner No. 1 and petitioner No. 2 and I.A. No. 8- application to bring on record successor of respondent No. 2 were allowed vide order of Hon. Chamber Judge dated 11.08.2014. Accordingly cause title was amended.